78K0 VAN family
Product Letter
Block Diagram
S y s t e m @ I C
Solutions on a Chip
Features
The µPD16(F)15X/16X with an on-chip VAN (Vehicule Area Network) interface is a member of a new
branch of NEC’s 78K0 8-bit microcomputer family. Based on 0.35 µm technology, the devices integrate

LCD Controller/Driver
Timer
Ordering Information
Documentation Doc Number Description Type
Device Introduction Product Letter
U12326EJ3V0UM00 78K/0 Series Instructions User’s Manual
UxxxUM0 Device User’s Manual Preliminary User’s Manual
UxxxPPI00 Functional description + Preliminary Product
Electrical Target Specification Information
UxxxDS00 Electrical Specification Data Sheet
UxxxAN00x VAN Driver Application note
UxxxAN00x Sound generator Application note
µPD16(F)15X/16X
8-bit Microcontrollers
Part Number Package ROM Flash RAM Miscellaneous
µPD16F15A 80 QFP - 60 Kbytes 2 Kbytes 78K0 CPU core, 8.0 MHz/250 ns plus RC subclock,
14 x 14 mm A/D converter, power-fail detector, 5 timers,
PWM, sound generator, SIO, UART, VAN, 4  x  4 LCD
µPD1615A 80 QFP 60 Kbytes - 2 Kbytes Same as 16F15A
µPD1615B 48 Kbytes - 1.5 Kbytes
µPD1615F 32 Kbytes - 1.5 Kbytes
µPD1616F 80 QFP 32 Kbytes - 1.2 Kbytes Same as 16F15A with LCD removed
µPD1616H 16 Kbytes - 1 Kbytes
VANSTORM 144 QFP - 256 Kbytes 8 Kbytes V850 CPU core, 4-20MHz clock, 1FCAN, 2FVAN (comp.
µPD76F0018A 20 x 20 mm with TSS463/VANESSA2), 2 SCI, 2 UART, 5 timers,
watchdog/watch timer, A/D converter 12 x 10-bit
VANSTORM 144 QFP 128 Kbytes - 4 Kbytes Same as µPD76F0018A